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Account—how 
audite& 

money in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, 
a sum sufficient to defray the expense of procuring 
such abstract. 

SECTION 8. The secretary of state is hereby author-
ized and directed to audit the account for procuring 
said abstract and to draw warrants on the treasury for 
the payment of the same. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 26, 1861. 

CHAPTER 112. 

[Published March '27, 1861.] 

AN ACT to repeal Chapter ninety-five of the General Laws of 1869, 
conferring jurisdiction on the County Court of Bad Ax count y , 
and Chapter 90, General Laws of 1860, entitled an act to amend 
said Chapter 95, entitled as above. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate 
and Assentbly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Chapter 95 of the general laws of 1859, 
entitled "An act conferring jurisdiction on the county 
court of Bad Ax county," and chapter 90 of the general 
laws of 1860, entitled "An act to amend chapter 95 of 
the general laws of 1859, entitled An act conferring 
jurisdiction on the county court of Bad Ax county,' 
are hereby repekled. 

Prior judgloosto SECTION 2. All judgments heretofore rendered in the 
county court of said Bax Ax county may be enforced, 
reviewed or appealed from in the same manner and with 
like effect as if rendered in the circuit court of said 
county, and execution or 'other proper process may 

Appeals from issue thereon from said circuit court. All appeals 
jystices. heretofore taken from judgments of justices of the 

peace to said county court and undetermined therein, 
all actions now pending, writs, process or recognizances 
returnable to said county court, shall be taken to be 
'returnable to or pending in the circuit court of said 
county, and said circuit court shall entertain jurisdic-
tion thereof in the same manner as if originally brought 
to or pending therein. 
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SECTION 3. Nothing herein contained shall be con_ Judgment liens. 

strued to impair or affect the lien of any judgment 
heretofore rendered in said county court. 

SECTION 4. All appeals from judgments of justices 
of the peace shall be taken to the circuit, instead of the 
county court of said county. 

SECTION 6. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 25, 1861. 

CHAPTER 113. 

[Published March 267  1861.] 

AN ACT to prohibit the uttering of false or spurious currency. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Every person who shall have in his pos- ranaltr. 
session any false or spurious note or bill in the simili- 
tude of a bank bill, with intent to utter the same as 
true or false, knowing the same to be false and spurious, 
and every person who shall utter or pass, or offer to 
sell the same, or tender in payment as true and genu-
ine, any false and spurious note or bill in the similitude 
of a bank bill, knowing the same to be false and spuri-
ous, with intent to injure and defraud, shall be punished 
by imprisonment in the county jail or state prison net 
more than two years nor less than ninety days. 

SECTION 2. This act shall be in force and take effect 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 25, 1861. 


